900661853 12/10/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM693898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2015	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900653596	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PWC Strategy& (US) LLC		07/01/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PricewaterhouseCoopers Advisory Services LLC	
Street Address:	300 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	Office of the General Counsel	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4329431	FIT FOR GROWTH
Registration Number:	3044528	ORG DNA PROFILER
Registration Number:	3023025	ORG DNA PROFILER
Registration Number:	3057023	STRATEGY+BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084213963

Email: trademarks@us.pwc.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Dicker

Address Line 1: 300 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHANGE OF NAME -PWC ADVIS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shama Elliott	
SIGNATURE:	/se/	

TRADEMARK 900661853 REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0653 Total Attachments: 3
source=PwC Strategy US LLC-Merger Documen SOS#page1.tif
source=PwC Strategy US LLC-Merger Documen SOS#page2.tif
source=PwC Strategy US LLC-Merger Documen SOS#page3.tif



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PWC STRATEGY& (US) LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS ADVISORY SERVICES LLC"

UNDER THE NAME OF "PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS ADVISORY SERVICES

LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

5488744 8100M

150998445

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2519131

DATE: 07-01-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:57 AM 07/01/2015 FILED 11:57 AM 07/01/2015 SRV 150998445 - 5488744 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PWC STRATEGY& (US) LLC INTO PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS ADVISORY SERVICES LLC

July 1, 2015

(Under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del.C. §18-101, et seq. (the "Act").

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization
PwC Strategy& (US) LLC	Delaware
PricewaterhouseCoopers	Delaware
Advisory Services LLC	

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is "PricewaterhouseCoopers Advisory Services LLC".

FOURTH: The merger of PwC Strategy& (US) LLC into PricewaterhouseCoopers Advisory Services LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Mcrger is on file at an office of the surviving Delaware limited liability company. The address of such place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is 300 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10017.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Delaware limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of PwC Strategy& (US) LLC or PricewaterhouseCoopers Advisory Services LLC.

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS ADVISORY SERVICES LLC

By:

Name: Dana Mcilwain Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

2